Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Coversheet
Note: Rease print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.
(((H10000276444 3)))
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6380 From: Account Name : DEALER CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. Account Number : I20010000121 Phone : (305)758-9001 Fax Number : (305)758-9001 Fax Number : (305)758-0506 **Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please,**
Email Address:
COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN BIG JOE AUTO SALES INC Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count Estimated Charge \$35.00
Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu Help

## Dec 27 2010 3:57PM HP LASERJET FAX

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION:	Big Joe Auto Sales Inc

## DOCUMENT NUMBER: \_\_\_\_\_ P10000034048

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Rosy Soto

Name of Contact Person

Dealer Consulting Services

Firm/ Company

7537 NW 7th Ave

Address

Mlami, FL 33150 City/ State and Zip Code

Roselyn@dcsmiami.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Rosy Soto Name of Contact Person		<sub>at (</sub> 305	)	758-9001
		Area Co	e Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount r	nade payable to the	Florida D	epartment of State:
🗂 \$35 Filing Fee	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Certified Cop (Additional co	у	<ul> <li>\$52.50 Filing Fee</li> <li>Certificate of Status</li> <li>ed) Certified Copy</li> <li>(Additional Copy is enclosed)</li> </ul>
<u>Mailing A</u>		Street Addre		
Amendmer Division of	f Corporations	Amendment S Division of C		
P.O. Box 6	-	Clifton Buildi	-	-
	e, FL 32314	2661 Executiv Tallahassee, I	ve Center (	Circle

c 27 2010 3:57PM HP LAS	ERJET FAX	FILED DEC 27 AMII: 20 THULAN ST
	Articles of Amendment	'LED
4	to	2 DEC
<b>5</b>	Articles of Incorporation	202027 BM
	of	TALLASE RUSS
	loe Auto Sales Inc	-AHASSEF SF STOR
(Name of Corporation as c	urrently filed with the Florida	TALLAHASSEE, FL STATE Dept. of State)
	P10000034048	
(Document	Number of Corporation (if known	n)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607, amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation		rida Profit Corporation adopts the following
A. If amending name, enter the new nam	ne of the corporation:	
		The new
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A ST</u> C. <u>Enter new mailing address, if applic</u> (Mailing address <u>MAY BE A POST O</u> D. <u>If amending the registered agent and</u>	<u>able:</u> <u>FFICE BOX</u> )	Florida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new	Manimeral onica folomest	
<u>Name of New Registered Agent:</u>		
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street add	dress)
	- <u></u>	Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if chi I hereby accept the appointment as register	red agent. I am familiar with and	
	Signature of New Registered 2	Agent, if changing

- - ----

-- -- ---

÷

-- -- -

Page 1 of 3

ټ

•••

. .. .

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Thie	Name	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
P	Joseph L Philogene	704 CHAUMONT AVENUE DELRAY BEACH FL 33445	Add Z Remove
<u>P</u>	Roselyn Soto	675 NW 99th Street	☑ Add □ Remove
VP	Joseph L Philogene	704 CHAUMONT AVENUE DELRAY BEACH FL 33445	Add

E. If amending or adding additional Articles. enter change(s) here:

(attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific)

F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

Page 2 of 3

•

Dec 27 20	010 3:57PM	HP LASERJET FAX	<b>p.</b> 10
The date of	feach amendmen	t(s) adoption: <u>12/27/2010</u>	
	ate <u>if applicable</u> :	(date of adoption is required)	
Effective u	aic <u>n appheadic</u> .	(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Adoption o	of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
		re adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment ere sufficient for approval.	(8)
		re approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statem ad for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	ent
"Th	e number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by		(voting group)	
	endment(s) was/we vas not required.	re adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and sharehold	er
	endment(s) was/we vas not required.	re adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
	Dated_12/2	7/2010	
	Signature _	CAAT	
		a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been acted, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court	
		pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
		Roselyn Soto	
		(Typed or printed name of person signing)	

PRESIDENT (Title of person signing)

٠